
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of March 10, 2017: $96,478.84
2. BPU Claims of March 10, 2017: $284,967.37
3. Payroll of: $153,143.45

B. City Council Minutes:
1. Regular Meeting of March 6, 2017
2. Special Meeting of March 14, 2017 (Open & Closed Sessions)

C. F.A.I.R. Committee Minutes of January 16, 2017
D. Financial Reports for period ending February 28, 2017

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Resignation of Library Director LeAnn Beckwith
B. Hillsdale High School Presentation – Wellhead Protection
C. 2017 Brush Collection Notice
D. 2016 Bowhunting Program Report
E. Right-of-Way Application – Gina Relays – April 27-29, 2017 (Information Only)

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A. Resolution #3303:  A Resolution Establishing City of Hillsdale Neighborhood Enterprise

Zone #3 Pursuant to P.A. 147 of 1992

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business

X. New Business
A. Approve the Updated Capital Improvement Plan for the City of Hillsdale and Establish a

Public Hearing for the Garden/Vine/Mead/Rippon Project Grant
B. 2017 Contract with Domestic Harmony
C. 2017-2021 Audit Contract with Condon, Hecht, Bisher, Wade & Co. P.C.
D. Amendment to No Smoking and Tobacco Use Policy

March 20, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  March 20, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 

 
XI. Miscellaneous/Reports 
 A. Appointment of Council Member Sharp to Airport Advisory Committee 
    
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/9Page: 03/10/2017 01:38 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/24/2017 - 03/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77007
770073.97 03/09/1717INV007861  500W QUARTZ LAMPAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7700736.00 03/09/1717INV005788FULL PORT VALVEAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

39.97 Total For Check 77007

Check 77008
7700862.25 03/09/17141812 LIQUOR CONTROL INSPECTION FORMSARROW SWIFT PRINTINGPRINTING                     101-301.000-900.000
77008396.65 03/09/17141902 DAILY ACTIVITY LOGSARROW SWIFT PRINTINGPRINTING                     101-301.000-900.000

458.90 Total For Check 77008

Check 77009
7700921.55 03/09/1714-962956MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7700921.55 03/09/1714-955669MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7700920.10 03/09/1714-948420CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7700920.10 03/09/1714-962957CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7700922.60 03/09/1714-948418RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7700922.60 03/09/1714-955668RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7700932.31 03/09/1714-948418RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7700932.31 03/09/1714-955668RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7700931.87 03/09/1714-951289LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 2-23-17ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7700910.52 03/09/1714-948418RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7700910.52 03/09/1714-955668RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7700916.81 03/09/1714-948418RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7700916.81 03/09/1714-955668RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

279.65 Total For Check 77009

Check 77010
77010145.67 03/09/17JAN17-FEB 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7701056.02 03/09/17JAN17-FEB 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
77010135.56 03/09/17JAN 17-FEB 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

337.25 Total For Check 77010

Check 77011
77011131.74 03/09/172032679392FEB 2017 ADULT BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7701170.19 03/09/172032679393FEB 2017 CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

201.93 Total For Check 77011

Check 77012
7701275.00 03/09/170258150DEEP SIX BEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

75.00 Total For Check 77012

Check 77013
7701328.25 03/09/1773485CONCRETEBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
7701352.25 03/09/1773439CONCRETEBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

80.50 Total For Check 77013

Check 77014
770141,780.80 03/09/172017103PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES FOR JAN BECKETT & RAEDERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

1,780.80 Total For Check 77014

Check 77015
77015140.83 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77015162.50 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7701565.00 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
770153,087.50 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77015483.28 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/9Page: 03/10/2017 01:38 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/24/2017 - 03/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77015
77015111.76 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77015308.30 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77015238.33 03/09/1711 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,597.50 Total For Check 77015

Check 77016
77016397.39 03/09/1790965PREMIUM DIESELBRINER OIL CO, INCUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

397.39 Total For Check 77016

Check 77017
7701713.76 03/09/17REIMBURSEMENTITEMS PURCHASED @ WALMART - LETRA COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7701725.76 03/09/17REIMBURSEMENTITEMS PURCHASED @ WALMART - LETRA COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770172.37 03/09/17REIMBURSEMENTITEMS PURCHASED @ WALMART - LETRA COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

41.89 Total For Check 77017

Check 77018
77018190.26 03/09/1733169RANDOM TESTINGCE&A PROFESSIONAL SERMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

190.26 Total For Check 77018

Check 77019
7701925.97 03/09/17351754941CLEANING PRODUCTS & DISPEN.CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

25.97 Total For Check 77019

Check 77020
7702014.06 03/09/17583113CARD STOCKCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
77020143.98 03/09/17441206TONER FOR TREASURER'S PRINTERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIPRINTING                     101-253.000-900.000
7702011.01 03/09/17582952D BATTERIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7702024.03 03/09/17582771LETRA TAG TAPECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7702065.58 03/09/17582711COPY PAPER, FILE BOXCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77020(7.01)03/09/17818034RETURN LABELSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7702039.08 03/09/17581500PENS, COLORED PAPER (FOR REGISTRATCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7702019.00 03/09/17582649NAME TAGSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77020137.77 03/09/17283701LANIER COPIER LEASE AND COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

447.50 Total For Check 77020

Check 77021
7702198.40 03/09/1731592STOP SIGNS, CAP & BRACKETDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000
77021343.00 03/09/1731592STOP SIGNS, CAP & BRACKETDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
77021127.15 03/09/1731544VINYL DECALSDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

568.55 Total For Check 77021

Check 77022
7702240.00 03/09/177119MOP & BUFF DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 77022

Check 77023
770237.43 03/09/17MIJON63178PARTS FOR BAT WING MOWERFASTENALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
770233.00 03/09/17MIJON63192PARTS FOR BAT WING MOWERFASTENALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
77023(2.63)03/09/17MIJON63178RETURN OF PARTS FOR BAT WING MOWERFASTENALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

7.80 Total For Check 77023

Check 77024
77024125.86 03/09/17EXPENSEIIMC REGION 5 CONFERENCESTEPHEN FRENCHTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-215.000-860.000
7702414.47 03/09/17EXPENSEIIMC REGION 5 CONFERENCESTEPHEN FRENCHLODGING AND MEALS            101-215.000-862.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 3/9Page: 03/10/2017 01:38 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/24/2017 - 03/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77024
140.33 Total For Check 77024

Check 77025
770256.60 03/09/17C231507FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7702516.36 03/09/17A138335GREASE/PAINT/TAPEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
770259.99 03/09/17A138083  UTILITY BOX/ID KEY TAGS/4-KEY TAG GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770255.96 03/09/17A138083  UTILITY BOX/ID KEY TAGS/4-KEY TAG GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7702521.45 03/09/17A138083  UTILITY BOX/ID KEY TAGS/4-KEY TAG GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7702547.99 03/09/17C231334 FLAGGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7702523.37 03/09/17C230533HARDWAREGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
770256.54 03/09/17C231297WASHERSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7702517.94 03/09/17C231470  KEYS - UNIT 2-7GELZER & SON INCPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

156.20 Total For Check 77025

Check 77026
77026245.94 03/09/17SETTLEMENTGESSNER V THE CITY OF HILLSDALEJOHN GESSNERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

245.94 Total For Check 77026

Check 77027
7702780.90 03/09/17S22115AIR FILTERS/OIL FILTER/LOCK NUTGODFREY BROTHERS, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

80.90 Total For Check 77027

Check 77028
7702823.75 03/09/17103661WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7702823.75 03/09/17103434WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
770284.75 03/09/17103661WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
770284.75 03/09/17103661WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
770284.75 03/09/17103434WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
770284.75 03/09/17103661WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
770284.75 03/09/17103439WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

71.25 Total For Check 77028

Check 77029
77029200.00 03/09/172017ASSOCIATION DUESHILLSDALE CO. FIREMANDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-336.000-810.000

200.00 Total For Check 77029

Check 77030
7703030.00 03/09/171161REMOVED & REPLACED REAR BRAKE PADS HILLSDALE COUNTY SHERPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

30.00 Total For Check 77030

Check 77031
7703180.25 03/09/17FEB 2017ADVERTISING CHARGES - ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-174.000-905.000
7703139.65 03/09/17FEB 2017ADVERTISING CHARGES - ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-209.000-905.000
7703180.25 03/09/17FEB 2017ADVERTISING CHARGES - ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000
77031109.80 03/09/17FEB 2017ADVERTISING CHARGES - ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-441.000-905.000
77031198.95 03/09/17108698JOB POSTINGHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         271-790.000-905.000
77031133.95 03/09/17108733PUBLIC NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         271-790.000-905.000
7703180.25 03/09/17FEB 2017ADVERTISING CHARGES - ACCT# 705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         588-588.000-905.000

723.10 Total For Check 77031

Check 77032
7703230.00 03/09/17FEB 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7703210.00 03/09/17FEB 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7703215.00 03/09/17FEB 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7703234.56 03/09/17FEB 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/24/2017 - 03/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77032
770324,224.00 03/09/17FEB 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77032400.00 03/09/17FEB 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

4,713.56 Total For Check 77032

Check 77033
77033107.80 03/09/17MARCH 2017STAMPS FOR DEPARTMENTSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
77033358.67 03/09/17MARCH 2017STAMPS FOR DEPARTMENTSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
7703323.53 03/09/17MARCH 2017STAMPS FOR DEPARTMENTSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7703398.00 03/09/17MARCH 2017STAMPS FOR DEPARTMENTSHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      271-790.000-734.000

588.00 Total For Check 77033

Check 77034
77034121.02 03/09/173712645LADDERHOME DEPOTSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77034221.54 03/09/17921148DRY ERASE BOARDHOME DEPOTSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

342.56 Total For Check 77034

Check 77035
770357,500.00 03/09/172381FEASIBILITY STUDY FINAL BILLINGHOTEL INVESTMENT SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

7,500.00 Total For Check 77035

Check 77036
7703633.40 03/09/17PC001290016PILLOW BLOCK 1" (#79)JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7703640.02 03/09/17PC001289734PRIMARY FUEL/WATER FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7703652.21 03/09/17PC001289670FILTERS JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
770369.67 03/09/17PC001289093TRANS. FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7703644.34 03/09/17PC001290174FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

179.64 Total For Check 77036

Check 77037
77037236.25 03/09/1712715 03/06/17PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER - PICNIC TJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
770372,187.59 03/09/17753924PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER, SCREWS, SJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     401-756.000-726.000

2,423.84 Total For Check 77037

Check 77038
77038(255.16)03/09/17258684ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
7703895.68 03/09/17259005ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
7703885.00 03/09/17258684ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-209.000-905.000
77038350.00 03/09/17258684ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-209.000-905.000
7703885.00 03/09/17259005ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-209.000-905.000
77038200.00 03/09/17259005ASSESSMENT NOTICE PRINTING & MAILIKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-209.000-905.000

560.52 Total For Check 77038

Check 77039
770398,514.50 03/09/17FACADEFACADE EXPENDITURES FOR 76 NORTH SNANCY LUETZOWCONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE 247-900.000-801.247

8,514.50 Total For Check 77039

Check 77040
770400.33 03/09/17103797PAPER TOWELS FOR AIRPORTMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-175.000-726.000
770409.53 03/09/17103797PAPER TOWELS FOR AIRPORTMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

9.86 Total For Check 77040

Check 77041
770418,035.41 03/09/17AZ 43977 AIRPORT LOAN PAYMENT 1MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORCONTRACTS PAYABLE - LONG 481-000.000-310.000
770413,629.59 03/09/17AZ 43977 AIRPORT LOAN PAYMENT 1MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORINTEREST EXPENSE481-900.000-865.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/24/2017 - 03/09/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77041
11,665.00 Total For Check 77041

Check 77042
77042280.00 03/09/17113452017 DUESMICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-172.000-810.000

280.00 Total For Check 77042

Check 77043
77043186.21 03/09/1737275VOTER ID CARD/MASTER VOTER CARD/PEMICH ELECTION RESOURCSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000

186.21 Total For Check 77043

Check 77044
770442.59 03/09/1700960380GLUCOSE TEST STRIPSNASH DRUGSSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7704428.99 03/09/1700960380GLUCOSE TEST STRIPSNASH DRUGSSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

31.58 Total For Check 77044

Check 77045
770451,340.00 03/09/17MSP-6439SERVER MANAGEMENT FEESNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

1,340.00 Total For Check 77045

Check 77046
77046511.20 03/09/175200035314EAGLE RSA PURSUIT TIRES - UNIT 2-3 NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7704669.96 03/09/175200035314EAGLE RSA PURSUIT TIRES - UNIT 2-3 NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7704610.00 03/09/175200035314EAGLE RSA PURSUIT TIRES - UNIT 2-3 NORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

591.16 Total For Check 77046

Check 77047
7704728.00 03/09/17590691NAME BARS - DC MARK HAWKINSNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
770474.61 03/09/17590691NAME BARS - DC MARK HAWKINSNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

32.61 Total For Check 77047

Check 77048
7704875.00 03/09/1702/28/17LEGAL SERVICES FEB 2017PARKER, HAYES & LOVINLEGAL SERVICES               244-174.000-806.000
7704875.00 03/09/1702/28/17LEGAL SERVICES FEB 2017PARKER, HAYES & LOVINLEGAL SERVICES               244-174.000-806.000

150.00 Total For Check 77048

Check 77049
7704918.95 03/09/1760638OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
770498.50 03/09/1760638OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
770494.00 03/09/1760638OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7704915.00 03/09/1760638OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7704918.95 03/09/1760654OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
770498.50 03/09/1760654OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
770494.00 03/09/1760654OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7704915.00 03/09/1760654OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

92.90 Total For Check 77049

Check 77050
77050223.39 03/09/17108FUEL CHARGESPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
770505,762.50 03/09/17110GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - FEB 2017PATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
770503,166.66 03/09/17109AIRPORT MANAGEMENT - FEB 2017PATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

9,152.55 Total For Check 77050

Check 77051
7705121.06 03/09/171205620OILPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7705168.25 03/09/171205665LED BULBSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
770511.29 03/09/171206105WET/DRY/PAINT BRUSH SET/LED BULBSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
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Check 77051
770511.29 03/09/171206105WET/DRY/PAINT BRUSH SET/LED BULBSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
770514.39 03/09/171206105WET/DRY/PAINT BRUSH SET/LED BULBSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7705136.14 03/09/171206105WET/DRY/PAINT BRUSH SET/LED BULBSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
77051155.16 03/09/171206588LIGHTS - 333PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7705172.28 03/09/171206604LIGHTS - 333PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7705127.87 03/09/171205542OIL DRYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7705119.08 03/09/171206148POLE CONNECTOR PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
770516.31 03/09/171206041OIL FILTER PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7705112.19 03/09/171205902LICENSE WINDOW PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
770513.36 03/09/171205818 PIGTAIL & SOCKET (#40)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
770514.98 03/09/171205611VALVE STEMS PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7705112.78 03/09/171205612VALVE EXT PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77051177.07 03/09/171205417 DISC  RK ROTOR, PADS,SEAL (#14)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7705156.41 03/09/171206308CONNECTOR, SLEEVE, TUBING PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77051(35.00)03/09/171205542RTRN CORE ALTERNATOR (#39-02 BPU)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVBPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLI640-444.000-730.039
77051268.89 03/09/171205539 ALTERNATOR (#39-02 BPU )PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVBPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLI640-444.000-730.039
7705121.29 03/09/171205477 AIR FILTER (#39-02 BPU)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVBPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLI640-444.000-730.039
77051122.56 03/09/171206203ROTORS/BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
7705147.30 03/09/171206203ROTORS/BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

1,104.95 Total For Check 77051

Check 77053
77053420.00 03/09/1702/27/17BARRELSKAREN POWERSSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

420.00 Total For Check 77053

Check 77054
7705476.00 03/09/1720299REFUND FOR FOUND PLAYAWAY 74830BONNIE PRICEBOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001

76.00 Total For Check 77054

Check 77055
7705541.19 03/09/1700268063CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

41.19 Total For Check 77055

Check 77056
7705630.00 03/09/179018720000DEC AUDIOBOOK ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

30.00 Total For Check 77056

Check 77057
77057105.00 03/09/17170021CPR TRAINING - FULL/PART TIME FIREREADING EMERGENCY UNITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-336.000-861.000

105.00 Total For Check 77057

Check 77058
77058154.67 03/09/170249-005415131DUMPSTER @ AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77058197.76 03/09/170249-1068139DUMPSTER RENTAL - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

352.43 Total For Check 77058

Check 77059
7705970.00 03/09/17REIMBURSEMENTDOT PHYS 783633JON ROBERTSMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

70.00 Total For Check 77059

Check 77060
77060387.00 03/09/17884YOUTH VOLLEYBALL SHIRTSSHIRT SHACKSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

387.00 Total For Check 77060

Check 77061
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Check 77061
77061586.85 03/09/1738461FUEL DELIVERYSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
7706190.00 03/09/17156667BLADES FOR ZERO-TURN MOWERSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7706175.07 03/09/17156663DRIVE BELT/OIL FILTER/OIL FOR ZERO SPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7706138.14 03/09/173111RPR MOTORSPRATT'SCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

790.06 Total For Check 77061

Check 77062
7706275.00 03/09/1703/15/17ONLINE PESTICIDE EXAMSTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7706275.00 03/09/1703/15/17ONLINE PESTICIDE EXAMSTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

150.00 Total For Check 77062

Check 77063
7706321,635.99 03/09/17591-8152529JOB 126256A STATE ST RESURFACINGSTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000

21,635.99 Total For Check 77063

Check 77064
7706415.00 03/09/17581618REPLACED BULB/UNIT 2-4 (14 EXPLORESTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
770644.94 03/09/17581618REPLACED BULB/UNIT 2-4 (14 EXPLORESTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
770641.50 03/09/17581618REPLACED BULB/UNIT 2-4 (14 EXPLORESTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77064230.40 03/09/17582403REPAIRED AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM/USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7706426.40 03/09/17582403REPAIRED AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM/USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
770649.40 03/09/17582403REPAIRED AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM/USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7706415.00 03/09/17582403REPAIRED AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM/USTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

302.64 Total For Check 77064

Check 77065
7706525.00 03/09/17807352 FEB 2017ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

25.00 Total For Check 77065

Check 77066
770662,734.94 03/09/17517ACCT# 5438R6149/POLICY# 14T91194-ZTRAVELERS INSURANCE CLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

2,734.94 Total For Check 77066

Check 77067
770672,543.75 03/09/17261466COLD MIX UPMUNIQUE PAVING MATERIAINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
7706760.03 03/09/17261466COLD MIX UPMUNIQUE PAVING MATERIAINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

2,603.78 Total For Check 77067

Check 77068
77068128.47 03/09/17P52482KNIFE, S/HVERMEER OF MICHIGAN, VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

128.47 Total For Check 77068

Check 77069
7706943.00 03/09/176124MEALS/PARKING MME CONF KALAMAZOOVISATRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-172.000-860.000
7706919.00 03/09/176124MEALS/PARKING MME CONF KALAMAZOOVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
77069710.00 03/09/172651CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - STEPHEN VISALODGING AND MEALS            101-215.000-862.000
7706950.00 03/09/17FEB 2017MMTA MEMBERSHIPVISADUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-219.000-810.000
7706966.29 03/09/17FEB 2017MIRROR (#15)/PROJECTION ADAPTER/STVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7706928.09 03/09/17FEB 2017MIRROR (#15)/PROJECTION ADAPTER/STVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7706939.22 03/09/17FEB 2017MIRROR (#15)/PROJECTION ADAPTER/STVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7706974.00 03/09/17FEB 2017ALA MEMBERSHIP - LSS/YALSAVISADUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       271-790.000-810.000
77069150.00 03/09/17FEB 2017MIRROR (#15)/PROJECTION ADAPTER/STVISAVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
77069137.80 03/09/17FEB 2017MIRROR (#15)/PROJECTION ADAPTER/STVISAVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77069145.88 03/09/17FEB 2017MIRROR (#15)/PROJECTION ADAPTER/STVISAVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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Check 77069
1,463.28 Total For Check 77069

Check 77070
77070158.00 03/09/1701/23/17RCA TABLETWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
77070(167.48)03/09/1701/23/17ONLINE PURCHASE RETURN FOR SALES TWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
7707018.90 03/09/1701/23/17CLERK'S OFFICE SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7707012.28 03/09/1702-15-17LIBRARY SUPPLIES/SNACKSWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

21.70 Total For Check 77070

Check 77071
77071304.34 03/09/17FEB 2017FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
770711,192.12 03/09/17FEB 2017FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
770711,484.20 03/09/17FEB 2017FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
770711,358.76 03/09/17FEB 2017FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

4,339.42 Total For Check 77071

Check 77072
7707268.55 03/09/17IN38848HEADLIGHTWELLS EQUIPMENT SALESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

68.55 Total For Check 77072

Check 77073
7707315.00 03/09/1782786BAR STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7707323.00 03/09/1782796BAR STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

38.00 Total For Check 77073

Check 81
8117.37 03/09/17A7385433OPAGER - DPSSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

17.37 Total For Check 81
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30,059.74 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
797.31 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
308.30 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
449.61 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
150.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F

17,795.30 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
1,018.50 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

23,823.58 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
11,665.00 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
1,801.01 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
2,946.78 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
5,663.71 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

Fund Totals:

96,478.84 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 67542
6754261.50 03/09/17192141OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6754213.50 03/09/17192141OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6754231.25 03/09/17192141OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
675426.25 03/09/17192141OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6754231.25 03/09/17192141OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
675426.25 03/09/17192141OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 67542

Check 67543
67543206,313.00 03/09/178174198NEW BUCKET TRUCK ALTEC, INCCAPITAL OUTLAY582-544.000-970.000

206,313.00 Total For Check 67543

Check 67544
67544125.00 03/09/1703072017SPONSOR RELAY FOR LIFEAMERICAN CANCER SOCIEPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
6754462.50 03/09/1703072017SPONSOR RELAY FOR LIFEAMERICAN CANCER SOCIEPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
6754462.50 03/09/1703072017SPONSOR RELAY FOR LIFEAMERICAN CANCER SOCIEPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

250.00 Total For Check 67544

Check 67545
6754514.15 03/09/1717INV009850LIGHT BULB THAT WE DO NOT CARRY IN AMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
675456.94 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675451.43 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6754511.30 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6754518.30 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675459.48 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675452.81 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675454.46 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675452.53 03/09/1717INV007419PARTS, PUMP, TOOLSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67545133.88 03/09/1717INV0078701/3 HP CI SUPERIOR SUMP PUMPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6754569.00 03/09/1717INV009614PIPE WRENCH, FUSESAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6754532.19 03/09/1717INV009614PIPE WRENCH, FUSESAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675452.42 03/09/1717INV006922PARTS FOR BALL PLUG AIR CONTROLAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675451.00 03/09/1717INV006922PARTS FOR BALL PLUG AIR CONTROLAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675450.55 03/09/1717INV006922PARTS FOR BALL PLUG AIR CONTROLAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675451.88 03/09/1717INV006922PARTS FOR BALL PLUG AIR CONTROLAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

312.32 Total For Check 67545

Check 67546
6754666.00 03/09/173492068-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

66.00 Total For Check 67546

Check 67547
675479.03 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675474.83 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6754728.00 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67547105.07 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6754716.46 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67547132.12 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675476.72 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
675474.31 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6754754.97 03/09/177009868123THICKENER REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

361.51 Total For Check 67547

Check 67548
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Check 67548
6754833.32 03/09/17517439120402PP AT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6754838.16 03/09/17517437098602CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6754838.16 03/09/17517437098602CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6754838.16 03/09/17517437098602CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6754819.09 03/09/17517437098602CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
6754838.16 03/09/17517437098602CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6754819.08 03/09/17517437098602CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-545.000-925.000

224.13 Total For Check 67548

Check 67549
6754910,129.00 03/09/17INV62262/INV622POWER POLES FOR 277 REBUILDBELL LUMBER & POLECONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000-1
6754915,152.00 03/09/17INV62100POWER POLES FOR 277 REBUILDBELL LUMBER & POLECONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000-1

25,281.00 Total For Check 67549

Check 67550
6755054.00 03/09/1733175RANDOM DRUG TEST - GARETT ADAMSCE&A PROFESSIONAL SERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000
6755063.42 03/09/1733169RANDOM DOT DRUG TESTCE&A PROFESSIONAL SERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000

117.42 Total For Check 67550

Check 67551
67551112.66 03/09/1776098/1REPAIR AERATOR MOTOR WTPCEM SUPPLY, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-545.000-930.000

112.66 Total For Check 67551

Check 67552
6755227.25 03/09/171401479337LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
6755213.63 03/09/171401479337LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6755213.62 03/09/171401479337LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

54.50 Total For Check 67552

Check 67553
67553148.02 03/09/17306595199RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
67553110.12 03/09/17306592280MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67553110.12 03/09/17306595198MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67553137.44 03/09/17306592281RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67553186.43 03/09/1750073420022 NEW FIRST AID KITS TO REPLACE OLCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67553110.12 03/09/17306592280MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67553110.12 03/09/17306595198MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6755355.06 03/09/17306592280MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6755355.07 03/09/17306595198MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6755355.07 03/09/17306595198MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS590-546.000-726.800
6755355.07 03/09/17306592280MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONMISCELLANEOUS590-546.000-955.000
6755355.06 03/09/17306592280MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6755355.06 03/09/17306595198MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6755355.07 03/09/17306595198MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800
6755355.08 03/09/17306592280MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONMISCELLANEOUS591-544.000-955.000

1,352.91 Total For Check 67553

Check 67554
675542,565.34 03/09/172431FEB OPERATION ROUND-UPCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENACCOUNTS PAYABLE582-000.000-202.000

2,565.34 Total For Check 67554

Check 67555
67555169.00 03/09/17283444LEASE./ DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6755584.50 03/09/17283444LEASE./ DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6755584.50 03/09/17283444LEASE./ DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200
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Check 67555

338.00 Total For Check 67555

Check 67556
675563,000.00 03/09/1717-1758PREP TECH SERVICES & CONT DOC S. TDIXON ENGINEERING & ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000

3,000.00 Total For Check 67556

Check 67557
67557159.99 03/09/17ST5405AIR COMPRESSOR, SET SCREWSFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6755732.99 03/09/17ST5405AIR COMPRESSOR, SET SCREWSFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

192.98 Total For Check 67557

Check 67558
6755899.43 03/09/175007342051WWTP FIRST AID CABINETCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000

99.43 Total For Check 67558

Check 67559
675593.29 03/09/17C231667WIRE BRUSHES AND ELECTRICAL PARTSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
675593.49 03/09/17C231667WIRE BRUSHES AND ELECTRICAL PARTSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
675592.07 03/09/17C231667WIRE BRUSHES AND ELECTRICAL PARTSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
675594.79 03/09/17C231996SUPER GLUEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000